Date Placed in
Operation: Jan 1983

Drainage Area in
Sq. Mi.: 353

TAYLORSVILLE LAKE

FREQUENCY OF ELEVATION
EXCEEDENCE* M.S.L.

623
592
SYr. 565

564

563
562
558
552
547
545

543

538.5
538
537.6

519

42

FACILITIES

TOP OF DAM
FLOOD POOL - SPILLWAY CREST

Van Buren - Boat launch difficult,
limited parking

Settlers Trace (Taylorsville Lake
Dock) - Electric service has to be
disconnected

Chowning Lane - boat launch
difficult, limited parking

Settlers Trace - Inaccessible by
roadway, causeway inundated
Settlers Trace - Boat launch
difficult, limited parking
Bulkheads stored

SUMMER POOL LEVEL
WINTER POOL LEVEL

Settlers Trace (Taylorsville Lake

Dock) - Potable water line becomes
exposed and susceptible to freezing.
Walkway becomes unusable as
constructed.

Possum Ridge, Van Buren - Lower end of
concrete launch ramp becomes one lane.
Chowning Lane - Lower end of concrete
launch ramp.

Ashes Creek - Lower end of concrete
launch ramp.

Settlers Trace - Lower end of concrete
launch ramp.



TAYLORSVILLE LAKE (cont.)

Record Pools Operating Levels
Date Elevation Pool Elevation Area Length
M.S.L. Acres Miles
Mar '97 586.5
Feb '89 580.4 Winter 545 2930 18.2
Jan '91 579.8 Summer 547 3050 18.5
May '95 568.7 Flood 592 6350 22.8

May '83 565.3
May '84 563.5

*Frequency of exceedence based on simulated operation for the years 1939-1980.

43



