Date Placed in

Operation: Jan 1983

Drainage Area in Sq. Mi.: 353

TAYLORSVILLE LAKE

FREQUENCY OF EXCEEDENCE*	ELEVATION M.S.L.	FACILITIES	
	623	TOP OF DAM	
	592	FLOOD POOL - SPILLWAY CREST	
5 Yr.	565	Van Buren - Boat launch difficult,	
	564	limited parking Settlers Trace (Taylorsville Lake Dock) - Electric service has to be	
	563	disconnected Chowning Lane - boat launch difficult, limited parking	
	562	Settlers Trace - Inaccessible by	
	558	roadway, causeway inundated Settlers Trace - Boat launch	
	552	difficult, limited parking Bulkheads stored	
	547	SUMMER POOL LEVEL	
	545	WINTER POOL LEVEL	
	543	Settlers Trace (Taylorsville Lake Dock) - Potable water line becomes exposed and susceptible to freezing. Walkway becomes unusable as	
	538.5	constructed. Possum Ridge, Van Buren - Lower end of	
	538	Chowning Lane - Lower end of concrete	
	537.6	launch ramp. Ashes Creek - Lower end of concrete	
	519	launch ramp. Settlers Trace - Lower end of concrete launch ramp.	

TAYLORSVILLE LAKE (cont.)

	Record Pools		Operating Levels		
Date	Elevation	Pool	Elevation M.S.L.		Length Miles
Mar '97	586.5				
Feb '89	580.4	Winter	545	2930	18.2
Jan '91	579.8	Summer	547	3050	18.5
May '95	568.7	Flood	592	6350	22.8
May '83	565.3			0000	
May '84	563.5				

^{*}Frequency of exceedence based on simulated operation for the years 1939-1980.